
2022 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics thru Saturday, Sept. 10

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. McLaughlin, Jaleel-YSU Sr 2 33 332 10.1 4 54 166.0

2. Elliott, Ro-SIU Jr 2 25 167 6.7 2 55 83.5

3. Davis, Isaiah-SDSU Jr 2 43 162 3.8 0 13 81.0

4. Wright, Jacardi-MSU So 2 36 158 4.4 0 47 79.0

5. Williams, Dom-UNI Sr 2 19 148 7.8 2 47 74.0

6. Theis,Travis-USD Jr 2 31 144 4.6 1 29 72.0

7. Hoosman, Tyler-UND Sr 2 27 139 5.1 2 46 69.5

8. Wright, Wenkers-ILS So 2 29 117 4.0 0 14 58.5

9. Smith, Isaiah-UND So 2 18 114 6.3 0 63 57.0

10. Lawrence,S.-USD So 2 20 112 5.6 0 17 56.0

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Day, Theo-UNI Jr 2 40-59-2 620 3 310.0

2. Shelley, Jason-MSU Sr 2 38-57-0 538 6 269.0

3. Schuster, Tommy-UND Jr 2 45-61-1 440 3 220.0

4. Baker, Nic-SIU Jr 2 39-68-1 423 2 211.5

5. Crenshaw, Demeatric-YSU So 2 25-46-0 384 5 192.0

6. Annexstad, Zack-ILS Jr 2 30-46-3 382 2 191.0

7. Davenport, Nick-WIU Jr 2 17-34-1 305 4 152.5

8. Camp,Carson-USD So 2 30-58-1 258 0 129.0

9. Screws, Gavin-INS So 2 22-44-4 224 1 112.0

10. Cam Miller-NDSU Jr 2 13-21-0 207 4 103.5

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Cam Miller-NDSU Jr 2 13-21-0 207 4 207.6

2. Shelley, Jason-MSU Sr 2 38-57-0 538 6 180.7

3. Day, Theo-UNI Jr 2 40-59-2 620 3 166.1

4. Crenshaw, Demeatric-YSU So 2 25-46-0 384 5 160.3

5. Davenport, Nick-WIU Jr 2 17-34-1 305 4 158.3

6. Schuster, Tommy-UND Jr 2 45-61-1 440 3 147.3

7. Annexstad, Zack-ILS Jr 2 30-46-3 382 2 136.3

8. Baker, Nic-SIU Jr 2 39-68-1 423 2 116.4

9. Ogala, Henry-WIU Sr 2 20-36-2 139 1  8 6 . 0

10. Camp,Carson-USD So 2 30-58-1 258 0  8 5 . 6

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Scott, Tyrone-MSU Jr 2 16 256 3 36 128.0 8.0

2. Cox, Avante-SIU Sr 2 13 143 2 28 71.5 6.5

3. McShane, Deion-UNI Sr 2 12 263 1 72 131.5 6.0

4. Schnee, Sam-UNI Sr 2 11 131 0 34 65.5 5.5

Belquist, Bo-UND Jr 2 11 125 1 39 62.5 5.5

6. Oliver, Bryce-YSU Sr 2 10 121 2 30 60.5 5.0

7. Brantley, Nasei-WIU Sr 2 9 221 4 51 110.5 4.5

8. Booker, Jahod-MSU Sr 2 8 128 0 27 64.0 4.0

9. Armstrong, Jafa-WIU Sr 2 7 106 1 38 53.0 3.5

Williams Jr., Javon-SIU Jr 2 7 86 0 33 43.0 3.5

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. McShane, Deion-UNI Sr 2 12 263 1 72 21.9131.5

2. Scott, Tyrone-MSU Jr 2 16 256 3 36 16.0128.0

3. Brantley, Nasei-WIU Sr 2 9 221 4 51 24.6110.5

4. Tomczak, Max-YSU Fr 2 5 148 1 41 29.6 74.0

5. Cox, Avante-SIU Sr 2 13 143 2 28 11.0 71.5

6. Schnee, Sam-UNI Sr 2 11 131 0 34 11.9 65.5

7. Booker, Jahod-MSU Sr 2 8 128 0 27 16.0 64.0

8. Belquist, Bo-UND Jr 2 11 125 1 39 11.4 62.5

9. Oliver, Bryce-YSU Sr 2 10 121 2 30 12.1 60.5

10. Armstrong, Jafa-WIU Sr 2 7 106 1 38 15.1 53.0

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Day, Theo-UNI Jr 2 9 620 67 629 314.5

2. Shelley, Jason-MSU Sr 2 36 538 77 574 287.0

3. Baker, Nic-SIU Jr 2 35 423 88 458 229.0

4. Schuster, Tommy-UND Jr 2 12 440 72 452 226.0

5. Crenshaw, Demeatric-YSU So 2 55 384 65 439 219.5

6. Davenport, Nick-WIU Jr 2 66 305 47 371 185.5

7. Annexstad, Zack-ILS Jr 2 -27 382 63 355 177.5

8. McLaughlin, Jaleel-YSU Sr 2 332 0 33 332 166.0

9. Cam Miller-NDSU Jr 2 17 207 25 224 112.0

10. Camp,Carson-USD So 2 -35 258 74 223 111.5

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. McLaughlin, Jaleel-YSU Sr 2 5 0 0 0 30 15.0

2. Brantley, Nasei-WIU Sr 2 4 0 0 0 24 12.0

3. Hunter Luepke-NDSU Sr 2 3 0 0 0 18 9.0

Baumgarte, Jake-SIU Fr 2 0 4 6 0 18 9.0

Scott, Tyrone-MSU Jr 2 3 0 0 0 18 9.0

6. Pizano, Jose-MSU Jr 2 0 2 8 0 14 7.0

Cook, Matthew-UNI Sr 2 0 3 5 0 14 7.0

McFadden, Colt-YSU Sr 2 0 1 11 0 14 7.0

9. Griffin Crosa-NDSU Jr 2 0 0 13 0 13 6.5

10. Cox, Avante-SIU Sr 2 2 0 0 0 12 6.0

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. McLaughlin, Jaleel-YSU Sr 2 5 4 1 0 0 30 15.0

2. Brantley, Nasei-WIU Sr 2 4 0 4 0 0 24 12.0

3. Hunter Luepke-NDSU Sr 2 3 2 1 0 0 18 9.0

Scott, Tyrone-MSU Jr 2 3 0 3 0 0 18 9.0

5. Gronowski, Mark-SDSU So 2 2 2 0 0 0 12 6.0

Oliver, Bryce-YSU Sr 2 2 0 2 0 0 12 6.0

Strong, Justin-SIU Jr 2 2 2 0 0 0 12 6.0

Hoosman, Tyler-UND Sr 2 2 2 0 0 0 12 6.0

Cox, Avante-SIU Sr 2 2 0 2 0 0 12 6.0

Zavalney, Adam-UND Jr 2 2 0 2 0 0 12 6.0

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Baumgarte, Jake-SIU Fr 2 6-6 4-4 18 9.0

2. Cook, Matthew-UNI Sr 2 5-5 3-5 14 7.0

Pizano, Jose-MSU Jr 2 8-8 2-3 14 7.0

McFadden, Colt-YSU Sr 2 11-11 1-3 14 7.0

5. Griffin Crosa-NDSU Jr 2 13-13 0-0 13 6.5

6. Dustman, Hunter-SDSU Jr 2 3-3 2-2 9 4.5

7. Stevens, Brady-UND Sr 2 5-5 1-2 8 4.0

8. Laramie, Mason-WIU Sr 2 2-3 1-2 5 2.5

9. Takerian, Jack-ILS Jr 2 4-4 0-1 4 2.0

10. Ogamba,Eddie-USD Sr 2 1-1 0-1 1 0.5

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Jayden Price-NDSU Sr 2 3 74 1 66 24.7

2. West, Franky-ILS Jr 2 3 -9 0 0 -3.0

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Braswell, Montr-MSU Jr 2 3 165 1 98 55.0

2. Kobe Johnson-NDSU Sr 2 3 96 0 48 32.0

3. Armstrong, Jafa-WIU Sr 2 4 115 0 47 28.8

4. Williams Jr., Javon-SIU Jr 2 6 158 0 42 26.3

5. Parker, Jay-WIU Sr 2 3 78 0 35 26.0

6. Elliott, Ro-SIU Jr 2 4 77 0 24 19.2

7. Feldkamp, Tyler-SDSU So 2 3 45 0 16 15.0

8. Hampton, Quan-UNI Sr 2 3 43 0 17 14.3



2022 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics thru Saturday, Sept. 10

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. McLaughlin, Jaleel-YSU Sr 2 332 61 0 0 393 196.5

2. Williams Jr., Javon-SIU Jr 2 25 86 1 158 270 135.0

3. McShane, Deion-UNI Sr 2 0 263 0 0 263 131.5

4. Scott, Tyrone-MSU Jr 2 0 256 2 0 258 129.0

5. Elliott, Ro-SIU Jr 2 167 10 0 77 254 127.0

6. Brantley, Nasei-WIU Sr 2 0 221 9 0 230 115.0

7. Armstrong, Jafa-WIU Sr 2 -2 106 0 115 219 109.5

8. Wright, Jacardi-MSU So 2 158 42 0 0 200 100.0

9. Davis, Isaiah-SDSU Jr 2 162 32 0 0 194 97.0

10. Smith, Isaiah-UND So 2 114 70 0 0 184 92.0

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Lynch, Paddy-YSU Jr 2 5 243 55 3 3 0 48.6

2. Loecher, Cael-UNI Fr 2 5 211 51 3 2 1 42.2

3. Dustman, Hunter-SDSU Jr 2 13 546 52 0 2 1 42.0

4. Bickle,John-USD Sr 2 16 659 61 3 2 0 41.2

5. Burkett, Grant-MSU So 2 7 282 50 2 1 0 40.3

Torney, Nathan-SIU Fr 2 7 282 60 2 2 0 40.3

7. K. Steindorf-NDSU So 2 5 198 52 2 1 0 39.6

8. Traum, Harry-INS Fr 2 15 568 55 2 1 0 37.9

9. Beulke, Jack-WIU Sr 2 13 480 48 2 0 0 36.9

10. Takerian, Jack-ILS Jr 2 11 395 50 4 1 0 35.9

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Baumgarte, Jake-SIU Fr 2 4 4 47 100.0 2.00

2. Cook, Matthew-UNI Sr 2 3 5 29 60.0 1.50

3. Dustman, Hunter-SDSU Jr 2 2 2 44 100.0 1.00

Pizano, Jose-MSU Jr 2 2 3 37 66.7 1.00

5. Laramie, Mason-WIU Sr 2 1 2 47 50.0 0.50

Stevens, Brady-UND Sr 2 1 2 23 50.0 0.50

McFadden, Colt-YSU Sr 2 1 3 39 33.3 0.50

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Baumgarte, Jake-SIU Fr 2 4 4 47 100.0

2. Cook, Matthew-UNI Sr 2 3 5 29 60.0

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Griffin Crosa-NDSU Jr 2 13 13 100.0

McFadden, Colt-YSU Sr 2 11 11 100.0

Pizano, Jose-MSU Jr 2 8 8 100.0

Baumgarte, Jake-SIU Fr 2 6 6 100.0

Cook, Matthew-UNI Sr 2 5 5 100.0

Stevens, Brady-UND Sr 2 5 5 100.0

Takerian, Jack-ILS Jr 2 4 4 100.0



2022 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics thru Saturday, Sept. 10

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Vandenburgh, Zeke-ILS Sr 2 LB 13 11 24 12.0

2. Bock, Adam-SDSU Jr 2 12 10 22 11.0

Hillis,Stephen-USD Sr 2 LB 13 9 22 11.0

4. Quinney, Anthon-WIU Jr 2 LB 4 17 21 10.5

5. Sander, Korby-UNI Sr 2 11 7 18 9.0

6. Mogensen,Brock-USD Sr 2 LB 9 8 17 8.5

Jordan, Jeremiah-ILS So 2 LB 9 8 17 8.5

Brown, Geoffrey-INS So 2 7 10 17 8.5

9. Cole, Rylan-INS So 2 11 5 16 8.0

10. DeLaCruz, Juan-WIU Sr 2 LB 6 9 15 7.5

Graham, Chase-WIU So 2 LB 3 12 15 7.5

Cuvelier, Spenc-UNI 2 11 4 15 7.5

13. Scott,Michael-USD Sr 2 LB 10 4 14 7.0

14. Ellis, Kevin-MSU Sr 2 4 9 13 6.5

Harden,Myles-USD So 2 DB 12 1 13 6.5

Limehouse, TJ-WIU Sr 2 DB 4 9 13 6.5

Shorter,Dennis-USD So 2 DB 8 5 13 6.5

Lenton, Quincy-YSU Sr 2 9 4 13 6.5

19. McKie, Jalen-WIU Jr 2 DB 5 7 12 6.0

Huerter, Colby-SDSU Fr 2 5 7 12 6.0

Cross, Bryce-WIU Sr 2 DB 7 5 12 6.0

McKinney,DaRaun-USD So 2 DB 8 4 12 6.0

Braswell, Montr-MSU Jr 2 DB 11 1 12 6.0

Watts, Cole-WIU Sr 2 LB 3 9 12 6.0

Manuleleua, Ferrin-MSU Sr 2 7 5 12 6.0

26. Miller, David-SIU So 2 9 2 11 5.5

Logan Kopp-NDSU Fr 2 LB 8 3 11 5.5

28. West, Franky-ILS Jr 2 4 6 10 5.0

Blackwell, Madd-INS Fr 2 4 6 10 5.0

Lamont, Deandre-ILS Sr 2 4 6 10 5.0

Blake, Caleb-MSU So 2 8 2 10 5.0

Ross, JJ-WIU Sr 2 DB 5 5 10 5.0

Kauppinen, Kado-UND Fr 2 4 6 10 5.0

34. Houghtelling, C-UNI 2 5 4 9 4.5

Reid Jr, Kris-INS Sr 2 7 2 9 4.5

Sam Jung-NDSU Jr 2 S 3 6 9 4.5

Johnson, DJ-SIU Jr 2 6 3 9 4.5

Brekke, Jevon-UNI Sr 2 7 2 9 4.5

James Kaczor-NDSU Sr 2 LB 4 5 9 4.5

C. Eubanks-NDSU Jr 2 CB 5 4 9 4.5

Trowers, Jordan-YSU Jr 2 7 2 9 4.5

Ganues,Josiah-USD So 2 DB 2 7 9 4.5

Nick Kubitz-NDSU Jr 2 LB 3 6 9 4.5

Thomas, Dillon-MSU Sr 2 6 3 9 4.5

Wilhoit, Kenton-ILS Sr 2 5 4 9 4.5

Okolo, Jude-ILS Jr 2 3 6 9 4.5

Harris Jr., Chr-SIU Fr 2 7 2 9 4.5

48. Bowens, Jeff-ILS So 2 6 2 8 4.0

Jackson, Keondr-ILS Fr 2 1 7 8 4.0

Mullin, Ted-UND Sr 2 4 4 8 4.0

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Vandenburgh, Zeke-ILS Sr 2 LB 4 0 4.0 2.00

2. Reid Jr, Kris-INS Sr 2 2 1 2.5 1.25

3. Navratil, Josh-UND Jr 2 2 0 2.0 1.00

Williams, Juju-INS Fr 2 2 0 2.0 1.00

Payne, Anthony-MSU Sr 2 2 0 2.0 1.00

Spencer Waege-NDSU Sr 2 DE 2 0 2.0 1.00

Gearhart, Dillo-ILS Fr 2 2 0 2.0 1.00

Dabney, Sy-ILS Sr 2 2 0 2.0 1.00

Martin,Dawan-YSU 2 2 0 2.0 1.00

Scott,Michael-USD Sr 2 LB 2 0 2.0 1.00

11. Belizaire, Gian-INS Fr 2 1 1 1.5 0.75

McNaboe, Ben-UND Jr 2 1 1 1.5 0.75

Roane,Micah-USD Sr 2 DL 1 1 1.5 0.75

14. Cuvelier, Spenc-UNI 2 1 0 1.0 0.50

Dawson Weber-NDSU Sr 2 S 1 0 1.0 0.50

Baloun, Max-SDSU So 2 1 0 1.0 0.50

Dinga, Josh-ILS Sr 2 1 0 1.0 0.50

Johnson, Jaelen-UND Sr 2 1 0 1.0 0.50

Goree, Devin-MSU So 2 1 0 1.0 0.50

Casey Miller-INS So 2 0 2 1.0 0.50

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Spencer Waege-NDSU Sr 2 DE 4 0 4.0 2.00

Miller, David-SIU So 2 4 0 4.0 2.00

Harden,Myles-USD So 2 DB 4 0 4.0 2.00

Vandenburgh, Zeke-ILS Sr 2 LB 4 0 4.0 2.00

5. Lenton, Quincy-YSU Sr 2 3 1 3.5 1.75

6. Gearhart, Dillo-ILS Fr 2 3 0 3.0 1.50

Scott,Michael-USD Sr 2 LB 3 0 3.0 1.50

8. Reid Jr, Kris-INS Sr 2 2 1 2.5 1.25

Jake Kava-NDSU Sr 2 DE 2 1 2.5 1.25

Payne, Anthony-MSU Sr 2 2 1 2.5 1.25

McNaboe, Ben-UND Jr 2 2 1 2.5 1.25

Ellis, Kevin-MSU Sr 2 2 1 2.5 1.25

Hillis,Stephen-USD Sr 2 LB 2 1 2.5 1.25

Cole, Rylan-INS So 2 2 1 2.5 1.25

15. J. Wlodarczyk-NDSU Sr 2 LB 2 0 2.0 1.00

Martin,Dawan-YSU 2 2 0 2.0 1.00

Williams, Jalen-MSU So 2 2 0 2.0 1.00

Dabney, Sy-ILS Sr 2 2 0 2.0 1.00

Goree, Devin-MSU So 2 2 0 2.0 1.00

Navratil, Josh-UND Jr 2 2 0 2.0 1.00



2022 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics thru Saturday, Sept. 10

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Ross, JJ-WIU Sr 2 4 1 5 2.50

2. Cole, Rylan-INS So 2 2 2 4 2.00

3. Edwards, Johnat-INS Fr 2 3 0 3 1.50

Trowers, Jordan-YSU Jr 2 3 0 3 1.50

5. Johnson, Devin-YSU So 2 0 2 2 1.00

Shorter,Dennis-USD So 2 2 0 2 1.00

Pedigo, Wyatt-UND So 2 0 2 2 1.00

McKie, Jalen-WIU Jr 2 2 0 2 1.00

West, Franky-ILS Jr 2 1 1 2 1.00

Hoak, Griffin-YSU Sr 2 1 1 2 1.00

Jakubec, Troy-YSU Sr 2 1 1 2 1.00

Jules, PJ-SIU Jr 2 2 0 2 1.00

Gales, DyShawn-SDSU Sr 2 2 0 2 1.00

14. Young, Von-MSU So 2 1 0 1 0.50

Lehrmann, Andre-YSU Fr 2 1 0 1 0.50

Braswell, Montr-MSU Jr 2 1 0 1 0.50

Thomas,Tre-USD Sr 2 1 0 1 0.50

Large, Tucker-SDSU So 2 1 0 1 0.50

Lamont, Deandre-ILS Sr 2 1 0 1 0.50

Blake, Caleb-MSU So 2 1 0 1 0.50

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Pedigo, Wyatt-UND So 2 2 33 0 18 1.00

Cole, Rylan-INS So 2 2 10 0 10 1.00

Johnson, Devin-YSU So 2 2 3 0 4 1.00

4. Mcgaughy, Daeto-SDSU Fr 2 1 31 0 31 0.50

James Kaczor-NDSU Sr 2 1 24 0 24 0.50

Lenton, Quincy-YSU Sr 2 1 22 0 22 0.50

Governor, Woo-UNI Sr 2 1 22 0 22 0.50

Hoak, Griffin-YSU Sr 2 1 9 0 9 0.50

Marques Sigle-NDSU So 2 1 4 0 4 0.50

Chambers, Tahj-MSU So 2 1 2 0 2 0.50

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Harden,Myles-USD So 2 2 1.00

2. Brekke, Jevon-UNI Sr 2 1 0.50

Spencer Waege-NDSU Sr 2 1 0.50

Kauppinen, Kado-UND Fr 2 1 0.50

Vandenburgh, Zeke-ILS Sr 2 1 0.50

Dearman, Edwin-UNI So 2 1 0.50

Bock, Adam-SDSU Jr 2 1 0.50

Dawson Weber-NDSU Sr 2 1 0.50

McNaboe, Ben-UND Jr 2 1 0.50

Henry, Tre-WIU Jr 2 1 0.50

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Harden,Myles-USD So 2 1 0.50

Frazer, Caleb-UNI So 2 1 0.50

Tony Pierce-NDSU Sr 2 1 0.50

Will Mostaert-NDSU Jr 2 1 0.50

Olowo, Mo-UNI Fr 2 1 0.50

Cross, Bryce-WIU Sr 2 1 0.50

Dawson Weber-NDSU Sr 2 1 0.50

Bock, Adam-SDSU Jr 2 1 0.50

Krzanowski, Dev-UND Fr 2 1 0.50

Chambers, Ethan-INS So 2 1 0.50


